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SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.

DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS 

SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT:

&/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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CONTACT:  TIM THOMPSON

OFFICE PHONE - 919 395-1529

RALEIGH,NC 27615

6736 FALLS OF NEUSE RD., SUITE 300

RALEIGH CUSTOM HOMES

OWNER:

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

7600 AUDUBON DR.
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  2 DWELLINGS X 4 BEDROOMS X 120 GRP

PROJECTED WASTEWATER FLOW = 960 GPD

  LOT 2 MAXIMUM ALLOWED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA = 4,181.5 SF

  LOT 1 MAXIMUM ALLOWED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA = 3,922.7 SF

THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA IS 38%

DENSITY = 3.945 DU / ACRE

NET ACREAGE - 22,111 SF - 0.507 AC

  AREA TO BE DEDICATED TO RIGHT OF WAY - 244 SF = 0.0056 AC

  LOT 2 - 11,204.4 SF - 0.257 AC

  LOT 1 - 10,906.6 SF - 0.250 AC

PROPOSED USE - TWO RESIDENTIAL LOTS

PERCENT IMPERVIOUS (EXISTING COND.) FOR LOT 1 = 16%

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA FOR LOT = 3,630 SF

TOTAL SURFACE AREA FOR LOT = 22,355 SF, 0.513 ACRES - GROSS

  NORTH RIDGE - A PORTION OF HAYMARKET VILLAGE, BLOCK 20

THE SITE IS A SUBDIVISION OF LOT NO. 1,

PROPOSED USE - SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

           NEUSE RIVER BASIN

WATERSHED:  LOWER NEUSE RIVER WATERSHED

  LESS THAN 10 UNITS PER AC - HOMESITE

LAND CLASS:  LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL - 

  DB - 15390, PG - 1641 - 1643

BOOK OF MAPS 1968, PAGE 209

ZONING:  R-4

PIN #:  1717287178          GROSS ACREAGE:  22,355 SF, 0.513 AC

ADDRESS:  7600 AUDUBON DR., RALEIGH
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ZONING - R-4

USE:  SINGLE FAMILY

DB:  016847, PG:  01245

PIN# 1717287340

AARON & ALEXANDRA BUDA

7604 AUDUBON DR.

ZONING - R-4

USE:  SINGLE FAMILY

DB:  09-E, PG:  2931

PIN# 1717289201

MALEASE WILSON

7605 HARPS MILL RD.

ZONING - R-4

USE:  SINGLE FAMILY

DB:  002561, PG:  00515

PIN# 1717285181

LAWRENCE & LEONE FETTER

7601 AUDUBON DR.

ZONING - R-4

USE:  SINGLE FAMILY

DB:  015673, PG:  02064

PIN# 1717278946

DONALD & CYNTHIA BRINKLEY

7600 HARPS MILL RD.

ZONING - R-4

USE:  SINGLE FAMILY

DB:  11-E, PG:  0404

PIN# 1717277945

KAREN CONGDON

7512 HARPS MILL RD.
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WITH 5’ EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

STREET 24’ B-B, 60’ PUBLIC R/W

EXISTING NEIGHBORHOOD YIELD

CL

ON BOTH SIDES

WITH 5’ EXISTING CONCRETE WALK

UNDIVIDED 38’ B-B, 60’ PUBLIC R/W

EXISTING AVENUE 2-LANE

  CITY OF RALEIGH &/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

2.  ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL

  TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS BASED ON WAKE COUNTY GIS.

  RIDGE, A PORTION OF HAYMARKET VILLAGE’ AND DATED 6-07-2021.

  CUSTOM HOMES, 7600 AUDUBON DRIVE, LOT 1, BLOCK 20, NORTH

  NUMBER:  919 779-4854, ENTITLED ’SURVEY FOR RALEIGH

  101 WEST MAIN ST., SUITE 202, GARNER, NC 27529, PHONE 

  ARE BASED ON AN EXISTING CONDITIONS SURVEY BY RWK, PA.,

1.  EXISTING BOUNDARY, AND SITE ELEMENTS INFORMATION

PROPERTY NOTES:

0.257 AC

11,204.4 SF

LOT 2 -

0.250 AC

10,906.6 SF

LOT 1 -

CHORD BEARING= S80-31-53E, CHORD= 121.76’
NEW R/W - R= 722’, ARC= 121.9’

PUBLIC UTILITY HANDBOOK, PAGES 67 AND 125.

BE ABANDONED SHALL BE ABANDONED AS PER CORPUD STANDARDS -

11.  ANY EXISTING WATER OR SEWER COMPONENTS THAT ARE TO

DEVELOPMENT AS PER UDO SEC. 2.2.7.

10.  INFILL SUBDIVISION RULES MAY APPLY TO THIS 

9.  THE SUBDIVISION PLAN CREATES TWO LOTS. 

COSTS PRIOR TO MAP RECORDATION. SEE RSDM SECTION 5.6.

IMPROVEMENTS BASED ON 125% OF ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION

CERTIFIED CHECK IS REQUIRED FOR ALL INCOMPLETE PUBLIC

DESIGN MANUAL SECTION 5.3.4. THE BOND LETTER OF CREDIT OR

IMPROVEMENTS PRIOR TO MAP RECORDATION. SEE RALEIGH STREET

8.  A SURETY BOND IS REQUIRED FOR ALL PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 

TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE FRONTAGE ALONG BOTH STREETS. 

7.  A FEE IN LIEU WILL BE REQUIRED FOR 1.0’ OF ADDITION WALK 

AND FOR 3 TREES ALONG HARPS MILL RD.

SURETY BOND WILL BE REQUIRED FOR 4 TREES ALONG AUDUBON

REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED ALONG THE STREET FRONTAGE.  A 

6.  PER UDO AND THE RALEIGH STREET MANUAL, STREET TREES ARE

ALL UTILITY LINES NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE TO THESE SITES.

5.  THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF 

WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.

4.  ALL CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE

SHOWN ON ALL MAPS FOR RECORDING.

APPROVAL OF A RECORDED PLAT, DEMO PERMIT NUMBER SHALL BE 

BE REMOVED.  A DEMOLITION PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO THE

3.  EXISTING HOUSE, WALK AND DRIVEWAY STRUCTURES ARE TO 

UDO NO TREE CONSERVATION PLAN WILL BE REQUIRED. 

2. THE SITE IS 0.507 ACRES. UNDER SECTION 9.1.3 OF THE

REVIEW UPON PLACEMENT OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE.

ACTIVE STORMWATER MEASURES AND SUBJECT TO FURTHER

DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, THESE LOTS ARE EXEMPT OF 

SUBJECT TO 4.a OF PART 10A OF THE RALEIGH UNIFIED 

EQUALS 22,111 SF - 0.507 AC.  PER SECTION 9.2.2.A.2.b.1

1. THE TOTAL AREA FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THE TWO LOTS

SITE NOTES: 

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

TPP-03

TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV

ROOT BALL ONLY.

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER.  PRUNE OR CUT ONLY 

THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE, 

NO HIGHER THAN 2" ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER 

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP, 

DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP

MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL.

ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON 

COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE 

CONTACT INFORMATION: 

CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL 

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER: 

WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE.

BELOW GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUMB

FROM ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

MULCH DEPTH NOT MORE THAN 3". KEEP MULCH 3" 

PLANTING SOIL MIX AROUND ROOT BALL. 600 CU FT

OF SOIL OR STRUCTURAL SOIL REQUIRED PER TREE

3 X 

ROOTBALL DIAMETER

DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES TO AMERICAN NATIONAL

STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A300 STANDARDS

DATE: 8/2020

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 

A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES 

NOTES:

ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS. 

(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT)

ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA 

IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

3.TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN

OCTOBER 1ST AND APRIL 30TH.

2.

1.TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY STANDARDS

 IN CH. 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL.

4.

5.

TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED

WITHIN ONE YEAR.

AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING IS APPROVED BY THE CITY.

6.IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY

7.TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY 

LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND 

REVISIONS NOT TO SCALE

CITY OF RALEIGH

STANDARD DETAIL

10/2019

ZONING - R-4

  PATIO - 400 SF, DRIVE, WALK - 790 SF

  HOUSE - 2,360 SF, STOOP - 80 SF, 

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA - 3,630 SF - 0.083 AC

PROPOSED SITE DENSITY - 3.945 UNITS / ACRE

  LOT 2 - 11,204.4 SF - 0.257 AC

  LOT 1 - 10,906.6 SF - 0.250 AC

AREA OF RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION - 244 SF

TOTAL ACREAGE - 22,355 SF - 0.513 AC

ADDRESS:  7600 AUDUBON DR., RALEIGH

PIN NUMBER - 1717287178

SITE DATA:

  ADDITIONAL WALK WIDTH = 1’

REQ. 6’ CONCRETE WALK

  ADDITIONAL STREET WIDTH = 3’

REQ. STREET 27’ B-B

REQ. R/W = 55’

  ADDITIONAL WALK WIDTH = 1’

REQ. 6’ CONCRETE WALK

REQ. STREET 36’ B-B

  ADDITIONAL R/W DEDICATION = 2’

REQ. R/W = 64’

RIGHT OF WAY LINE

EXISTING PROPERTY

NEW CONCRETE WALK

IN THE SIDEWALK WITH 

AND REPLACE GAPS

REMOVE EXISTING DRIVE

+

QN

NS

2
.5
’

24’

60
’

5’

5.5’

+

+

+

+

+

+

 3
0’

QN

NS

QN

QN

NS

ALL TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED AT SPECIFIED SIZE AND SINGLE STEM.

  10’ FROM THE DRIVEWAYS WHERE POSSIBLE AND PRIVATE UTILITIES.

  DRIVEWAYS AND UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AND MUST BE A MIN. OF

TREE LOCATIONS SHALL BE FIELD ADJUSTED TO PREVENT CONFLICT WITH 

NOTES:  

QN  4     QUERCUS NUTTALLI, NUTTALL OAK       40’        3"CAL,10’HT

NS  3     NYSSA SYLVATICA, TUPELA             40’        3"CAL,10’HT

KEY COUNT PLANT NAME                        SPACE  PLANTING SIZE

                                            O/C

STREET TREE PLANTING
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15"OAK

18"OAK

18"OAK

15"PINE

18"

SS

CO

WM

WV

MH1

15"OAK

       EXISTING TREE IN RIGHT OF WAY

       PROPOSED RIGHT OF WAY

       EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY

       MAN HOLE

       WATER VALVE

       WATER METER

       CLEANOUT

       PROPERTY LINE

       SANITARY SEWER LINE

       STORMWATER DRAIN LINE

       EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY

LEGEND:

160.6’

6
9
.2
’

145.1’7
3
.7
’

PRIMARY STREET FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 - AUDUBON DRIVE

  MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS ALLOWED FOR LOT 2 = 4,181.5 SF

  (11,204.4 X .38) - 76.2 = 4,181.5 SF

    1’ FUTURE WALK = 76.2 SF

  76.2 LF ALONG AUDUBON 

LOT 2 -

  MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS ALLOWED FOR LOT 1 = 3,922.7 SF

  (10,906.6 X .38) - 221.8 = 3,922.7 SF

    1’ FUTURE WALK = 221.8 SF

  84.8 LF ALONG AUDUBON 

  137 LF ALONG HARPS MILL

LOT 1 -

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA LIMITS:

TO CONSTRUCTION

TO BE REMOVED PRIOR

THE RIGHT OF WAY ARE
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